RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commendation of the 25 th Anniversary of The Women's Building.]
2	
3	Resolution commending the 25 th Anniversary of The Women's Building.
4	
5	WHEREAS, The Women's Building is a multi-service community center whose mission
6	is to provide women and girls with the tools and resources they need to achieve full and
7	equal participation in society; and,
8	WHEREAS, The Women's Building provides services to empower women and girls to
9	become self-sufficient; and,
10	WHEREAS, The Women's Building helps support other non-profit organizations
11	helping women and girls by housing nine other non-profits; and,
12	WHEREAS, The Women's Building serves the community by offering the use of its'
13	classrooms, auditorium and meeting rooms for activities such as political organizing, meetings
14	arts performances and celebrations; and,
15	WHEREAS, For twenty-five years the Women's Building has carried out its vision in
16	San Francisco's Mission District; now, therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the 25 th Anniversary of The
18	Women's Building.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	